

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 <u>Www.LakeElmo.Org</u>

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo Planning Commission will conduct a <u>SPECIAL</u> meeting on **Thursday, May 31, 2007, at 7:00 p.m.**

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING: ZONING CODE TEXT AMENDMENT: Creation of zoning code regulations to govern the following new zoning districts: Village Residential Agriculture District (VR-A), Village Rural Residential District (VR-RR), Village Residential General Business District (VR-GB), Village Residential One Family District (VR-R1).
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING: ZONING MAP AMENDMENT: The rezoning of multiple properties within the Village Residential area identified in the comprehensive plan to new Village Residential zoning districts corresponding to the existing zoning classification. A copy of the comprehensive plan for the Village Residential area along with a map identifying all parcels being rezoned is available at City Hall.
- 5. Adjourn